Rollins College Rollins Scholarship Online

SGA Legislation

Student Government Association

4-12-2017

1617.23 Bill: Staff and Student Support

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation

Recommended Citation

Rollins College Student Government Association, "1617.23 Bill: Staff and Student Support" (2017). SGA Legislation. 121. http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation/121

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact rwalton@rollins.edu.

Legislation 1617.23 Bill: Staff and Student Support SPONSOR: Theodore Schutz DATE: April 12, 2017

Whereas: Students have emergency needs that often go unaddressed.

Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

1. Allocate \$300 to the Student Support Foundation (SSF) for Student Emergency Grants.